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List of the Principal Acts of Parliament Administered by Departments of the 
Government of Canada—continued 

Department, 
Year and Chapter 

of Statute 

Public Works— 
RSC 1962 91 

114 
136 

138 
181 
163 
187 

216 
228 
234 
269 
324 

46 1969 

Bcdistrar General 
ot Canada— 

1947 24 

RSC 1962 14 
18 
53 
64 
65 

111 
150 
203 
208 
265 
267 
296 
314 

1962-63 49 
1962 26 

Seeretarr of State— 
RSC 1962 30 

33 

Name ot Act 
Department, 

Year and Chapter 
of Statute 

Dry Docks Subsidies 
Ferries 
Government Harbours and Pieis 

(Sect. 5) 
Government Works Tolls 
Kingsmere Park (in part) 
Laurier House 
National Harbours Board (Sect, 

38, in part) 
Prime Minister's Residence 
Public Works 
Railway (Sect. 251) 
Trans-Canada Highway 
Government Property Traffic (in 

part) 
National Energy Board (Sect. 76) 

77 

270 
1966-67 26 

71 
72 

Solicitor General of 
Canada— 

RSC 1962 217 
241 

1958 
1959 

64 
1960-61 53 

Trade and 
Commerce— 

RSC 1952 78 

94 
103 

Trading with the Enemy 
(Transitional Powera) 

Bankruptey 
Boards ot Trade 
Canada Corporations 
Companies Creditors Arrangement 
Copyright 
Farmers' Creditors Arrangement 
Industrial Design and Union Label 
Patent 
Pension Fund Societies 
Timber Marking 
Trade Unions 
Winding-up (Part I) 
Combines Investigation 
Trade Marks 
Corporations and Labour Unions 

Returns (Part III, Sect. 13) 

Canada Temperance 
Canadian Citizenship (amended 

1952-53, c. 23; 1963-64, o. 34; 1966, 
c. 8; and 1958, c. 24) 

Department of State (amended 
1966, c. 26) 

Translation Bureau 
Government Organization 
Public Service Employment 
Public Service Stan Relations 

Trade and 
Commerce-

concluded 
RSC 1952 105 

129 
191 

215 
257 
292 

1953-54 27 
1962 26 

1962-63 12 

Transport— 

1907 

1911 
1912 

22 

Name of Act 

1913 162 

Prisons and Reformatories 
Royal ^Canadian Mounted Police 

Pension Continuation 
Parole 
Royal Canadian Mounted Police 

Superannuation 
Royal Canadian Mounted Police 
Penitentiary 

Department of Trade and Com
merce 

Electricity Inspection 
Export 

1922 
1927 

1929 

RSC 

48 
1947 42 

1962 34 
1952 2, 302 

16 
20 
29 
38 
39 

42 

43 

46 
79 
135 
136 
137 
157 

169 
174 
187 
193 
202 
233 
234 
242 
262 
268 

271 

278 

Export Credits Insurance 
Gas Inspection 
National Trade Mark and True 

Labelling 
Precious Metals Marking 
Statistics 
Weights and Measures 
Export and Import Permits 
Corporations and Labour Unions 

Returns 
Canadian Corporation for the 1967 

World Exhibition 

Auditors for National Railways 
(Annual) 

Canadian National Railways Fi
nancing and Guarantee (Annual) 

Intercolonial Railway and Prince 
Edward Island Railway Em
ployees Provident Fund 

Toronto Harbour Commissioners 
Winnipeg and St. Boniface Harbour 

Commissioners 
Hamilten Harbour Commissioners 
North Fraser Harbour Commis-

sioneis 
Trenton Harbour 
Canadian National (West Indies) 

Steamship Company 
Canadian National Montreal Ter^ 

minals 
Northern Alberta Railways 
Port Alberai Harbour Commis

sioners 
Belleville Harbour Commissioners 
Aeronautics 
Bills of Lading 
Bridges 
Canada Shipping 
C?anadian Maritime Commission 
Canadian National - Canadian 

Pacific 
Canadian Overseas Telecommuni

cation Corporation 
Canadian Vessel Construction As

sistance 
Carriage by Air 
Department of Transport 
Government Harbours and Pieis 
Government Railways 
Government Vessels Discipline 
International Rapids Power De

velopment 
Live Stock Shipping 
Maritime Freight Rates 
National Harbours Board 
Navigable Waters Protection 
Passenger Tickets 
Radio 
Railway 
St. Lawrence Seaway Authority 
Telegraphs 
Trans-Canada Air Lines (Air 

Canada by 1964, c. 2) 
Transport (Board of Transport 

Commissioners) 
United States Wieokers 


