List of the Principal Acts of Parliament Administered by Departments of the Government of Canada—continued

Department, Year and Chapter of Statute			Name of Act	Department, Year and Chapter of Statute		Name of Act
Public RSC	Works- 1952	91 114 135	(Sect. 5)	Trade and Commerce— concluded RSC 1952 105 129 191		Export Credits Insurance Gas Inspection National Trade Mark and Tru
		161 163 187	Kingsmere Park (in part) Laurier House National Harbours Board (Sect.		215 257 292	Labelling Precious Metals Marking Statistics Weights and Measures
		216 228 234 269	Railway (Sect. 251) Trans-Canada Highway	1953- 1962 1962-	54 27 26	Export and Import Permits Corporations and Labour Unions Returns Canadian Corporation for the 1967
	1959	324 46	Government Property Traffic (in part) National Energy Board (Sect. 76)	Transport—		World Exhibition
Registrar General of Canada—		ieral		Tall spore		Auditors for National Railways
RSC	1947 1952	24 14	Trading with the Enemy (Transitional Powers) Bankruptcy	1907	22	Canadian National Railways Fi- nancing and Guarantee (Annual) Intercolonial Railway and Prince Edward Island Railway Em-
	2-7.77-00	18 53 54 55	Boards of Trade Canada Corporations Companies Creditors Arrangement	1911 1912	26 55	ployees Provident Fund Toronto Harbour Commissioners Winnipeg and St. Boniface Harbour
		111 150 203	Copyright Farmers' Creditors Arrangement Industrial Design and Union Label Patent	1913	98 162	Commissioners Hamilton Harbour Commissioners North Fraser Harbour Commis sioners
		208 265 267	Pension Fund Societies Timber Marking Trade Unions	1922 1927	50 29	Trenton Harbour Canadian National (West Indies) Steamship Company
	1952-53 1962	296 314 49 26	Winding-up (Part I) Combines Investigation Trade Marks	1929	12 48	Canadian National Montreal Ter minals Northern Alberta Railways
	1902	20	Corporations and Labour Unions Returns (Part III, Sect. 13)	1947 1952 RSC 1952	34	Port Alberni Harbour Commis- sioners Belleville Harbour Commissioners
Secretar RSC		30 33	Canada Temperance Canadian Citizenship (amended 1952-53, c. 23; 1953-54, c. 34; 1956,	RSC 1952	2, 302 16 20 29 38	Aeronautics Bills of Lading Bridges Canada Shipping
		77	C. 6; and 1958, c. 24) Department of State (amended 1966, c. 25)		39 42	Canadian Maritime Commission Canadian National - Canadian Pacific Canadian Overseas Telecommuni
	1966-67	270 25 71 72	Translation Bureau Government Organization Public Service Employment Public Service Staff Relations		43 45	cation Corporation Canadian Vessel Construction Assistance Carriage by Air
Solicitor					79 135 136	Department of Transport Government Harbours and Piers Government Railways
	1952	217 241	Prisons and Reformatories Royal Canadian Mounted Police Pension Continuation		2/03/04	Government Vessels Discipline International Rapids Power De- velopment
	1958 1959	38 34	Parole Royal Canadian Mounted Police Superannuation		169 174 187 193	Live Stock Shipping Maritime Freight Rates National Harbours Board Navigable Waters Protection
	1960-61	54 53	Royal Canadian Mounted Police Penitentiary		202 233 234	Passenger Tickets Radio Railway
Crade and Commerce— RSC 1952 78		78	Department of Trade and Com-		242 262 268	St. Lawrence Seaway Authority Telegraphs Trans-Canada Air Lines (Air Canada by 1964, c. 2)
11/10/00/2015	especial II	94	merce Electricity Inspection Export		271 276	Transport (Board of Transport Commissioners) United States Wreckers